AGENDA ITEM
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
AGENDA
Workshop Regular Special
(A) Report Only Recognition

Presenter(s):

Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation.

(B) X |Action ltem

Presenter(s): wr, ROLANDO SALINAS, FEDERAL PROGRAMS DIRECTOR

Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation.

CONSIDER AND TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION ON THE REQUEST TO ACCEPT SCHOOL
SUPPLIES DONATION FROM PIZZA HUTT RESTAURANT.

(C) Funding Source: Identify the course of funds if any are required

(D) Clarification: Explain any question or issues that might be raised regarding this item.




6113J2017

Eagle Pass Independent School District Mail - RE: Muy Pizza Hut Foundation packs to send to each school

" FP..

Roberto Lopez <rlopez4@eaglepassisd.net>

RE: Muy Pizza Hut Foundation packs to send to each school

2 messages

Rick Phelan <rick@educationalproducts.com>
To: Roberto Lopez <ropez4@eaglepassisd.net>

Hi Roberto,

Mon, Jun 12, 2017 at 1:44 PM

1 spoke with someone in the warehouse this morning to confirm delivery of these packs this week would be ok.

We plan on shipping the order tomorrow so you should receive it on Wednesday or Thursday of this week at the latest. The number of cases to send to each
school are listed below and on the attached.

District

Eagle Pass

Eagle Pass

Eagle Pass

Eagle Pass

Eagle Pass

Eagle Pass

Eagle Pass

Eagle Pass

Eagle Pass

Eagle Pass

Thank you,

Rick

From: Rick Phelan
Sent: Friday, June 9, 2017 8:55 AM
To: 'Roberto Lapez'

School

Pete Gallego Elementary

San Luis Elementary

Ray H. Darr Elementary

Benavides Heights Elementary

Cerna Elementary

HB Gonzalez Elementary

Seco Mines Elementary

Robert E Lee Elem

Sam Houston Elem

Rosito Valley Elem

Cases to
each
school

46

46

47

34

48

52

40

37

55

49

Packs to
each
school (10
per case)

460

460

470

340

480

520

400

370

550

430
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Subject: RE: Muy Pizza Hut Foundation packs to send to each school

Hi Roberto,
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https://mail.google.com/mail /u/0/?ui=28ik=7d0e5dead 1&view=pt&search=Inbox&th= 15c9d9if2e35623a8sim|=15c9d9f1bc62c491&sIm|=15c9d0fF2e35623a

13



»

6H3017 Eagle Pass independent School District Mail - RE: Muy Pizza Hut Foundation packs o send to each school

We have the schools supply packs that are belng donated by the Muy Pizza Hut Foundation ready to be shipped to you. Would it be ok to ship them out next
week?

5,

it will be 454 cases on 19 pallets.

Is the information below still correct?

Delivery Location Address City / State / Zip Phone
Eagle Pass ISD shipping 1654 S. Veterans Bivd. Eagle Pass TX 78852 830-758-7079
Warehouse
Thank you,

Rick

From: Roberto Lopez [mafito: Hopaz4@eaglepassisd.net]

Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2016 9:53 AM

Toz Rick Phelan

Subject: Re: Muy Pizza Hut Foundation packs to send to each school

HI RICK; YES THE SHIPMENT ARRIVED OK, THANK YOU VERY MUCH.

On Men, Jul 25, 2016 at 8:19 AM, Rick Phelan <rick@educetlonalproducis.com> wrote:
Hi Robert,

Did the shipment of school supplies arive ok?

Thank you,

Rick

The Lord doss not look at the things man looks at. Man looks at the outward appearance, but the Lord looks at the heart. - 1 Samuel 16:7

From: Rick Phetan

Sent: Monday, July 18, 2016 10:52 AM

To: 'rlopez4@eaglepassisd.net’

Subject: Muy Pizza Hut Foundation packs to send to each school

Hi Robert,

Hera Is the breakdown of the number of cases of packs o send to each schoo! after you receive them. You should receive the shipment later this week. If you have
any problems with the shipment or do not recelve it this week, please emalil me or call me at 214-808-6865,

District Schogl Cases Packs to
to each each

school  school (10

per case)

https:/mall. googte.com/mallAu?ui=28ik=7d0e5dead 1 &view=pi8search=Inbax&h=16c9d372e3562328siml= 15c9d9f1bc62c491&simi= 15c9d92635623a 23
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en3o17 Eagle Pass Independent Schoa! District Mail - RE: Muy Pizza Hut Foundation packs to send to each school

Eagle Pass Pete Gallego Elementary (1-6)
Eagle Pass 8an Luis Elementary (1-8)
Eagle Pass Ray H. Darr Elementary (1-8)
Eagle Pass Benavides Helghts Elementary (1-8)
Eagle Pass Cema Elemsntary (1-6)
Eagle Pass HB Gonzalez Elementary (1-6)
Eagle Pass Seco Mines Elementary (1-6)
Eagle Pass Robsrt E Lee Elem
Eagle Pasa Sam Houston Elem (2-8)
Eagls Pass Rosito Valley Elem (1-8)
Thank you,
Rick

49

38

48

37

46

450

450

490

360

480

480

360

370

460

The Lord doss not lock et the things man looks at. Man looks &t the outward appearance, but the Lord looks at the hearl. - 1 Semuel 16:7

Rick Phelan <rick@educationalproducts.com>
To: Roberto Lopez <rlopezd@eaglepassisd.net>

Here Is the attachment.

Thank you,

Rick

Mon, Jun 12, 2017 at 1:46 PM

From: Rick Phelan
Sent: Monday, June 12, 2017 1:44 PM

[Quoted lext hidden)

{Quetsd texd hidden]

@ Number of packs to send to each school - Eaglae Pass.xisx
14K

hitps:/imell.google.com/meil A0/ aul=28k=7d0e5dea418view=ptisearch=Inbox&ih=15c9d8f2e35623a8s!mi= 15c0dSF1bcB2c491&sImi=15c0da235623a
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RALE

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE This form contains only the information necessary

Jond # 235 213 278

for the motor carrier to deliver, rate, and invoice the shipment described below.

Shipper: Ship Date 06/13/17

Educational products
4265 Trade Center Dr
STE 400

GRAPEVINE, TX 76051
x 2145292279

Carrier:

RRB Loaistics. LLC.

Pro #:

Load #:

235273278

Ship ID:

PU #:

Consignee: Due Date 06/14/17

EAGLE PASS ISD WHSE

1654 S VETERANS BLVD

EAGLE PASS, TX 78852

MARY H GONZALES (830) 758-7079

All Freight charges PPD/3RD party bill to:

PPD-3RD PARTY

Agent or Cashier: Received: Charges Advanced:

Per $ $

(The signature here acknowledges to apply in prepayment of the charges

only the amount prepaid) on the property described hereon.
Type/ QrY/ Category/ ~ NMFC/
Reference SKU/UPC Description uom Pallets  Weight Temp Class
PO # educational products 0 19 12,500

PLT  —

Shipper Special Instructions:

Consignee Special Instructions:

0 @ 12,500

‘fi?"f boxes

Comments:

The Shipper certifies that the above named materials are properly classified, described, marked, labeled, and packaged, and
are in proper condition for transportation, according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

Shipper Signature X Date: Trailer#
Consignee Signature X Date: Seal#
Driver Signature X A2 s Date: _ 0© 1%-|7 Seal#
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